Town of Norwood PLUMBING FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL:

\$30 Processing fee + \$8 per fixture/appliance

\$10 Processing fee for replacement *electric* water heater

\$10 Processing fee for replacement dishwasher

COMMERCIAL:

\$50 Processing fee + \$12 per fixture/appliance

INDUSTRIAL:

\$60 Processing fee + \$12 per fixture/appliance

All other – Fee to be determined by the Inspector Ed Forsberg [781] 762-1240 ext. 201

GAS FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL

\$20 for replacement water heater [includes both plumbing and gas]

\$20 for replacement stove

\$20 for replacement dryer

\$30 Processing fee + \$8 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 1,000 – 199,000

\$45 Processing fee + \$8 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 200,000 - 299,000

\$60 Processing fee + \$8 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 300,000 – 399,000

\$90 Processing fee + \$8 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 400,000 - 599,000

\$120 Processing fee + \$8 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 600,000 - 799,000

\$150 Processing fee + \$8 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 800,000 - 1,000,000

NO BTU LIMIT

COMMERCIAL

\$45 Processing fee + \$10 per fixture/appliance with BTU's between 1,000 – 199,000

\$75 Processing fee + \$10 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 200,000 – 399,000

105 Processing fee + 10 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 400,000 - 599,000

\$135 Processing fee + \$10 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 600,000 – 799,000

\$165 Processing fee + \$10 per fixture/appliance with BTU's between 800,000 – 999,000

Note: Add \$15 for each 500,000 BTU or ratio thereof over 999,000 + \$10 per fixture/appliance

INDUSTRIAL

\$50 Processing fee + \$11 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 1,000 – 199,000

\$85 Processing fee + \$11 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 200,000 – 399,000

120 Processing fee + 11 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 400,000 - 599,000

\$150 Processing fee + \$11 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 600,000 - 799, 000

\$185 Processing fee + \$11 per fixture/appliance with BTU'S between 800,000 - 999,000

Note: Add \$17 for each 500,000 BTU or ratio thereof over 999,000 +

\$11 per appliance/item

LATE FILING FEE: FEE DOUBLED if work is started without a permit/notice.

RE-INSPECTION FEE: Work not ready, violations noted, test failure \$30 per inspection

Effective: 6/1/01